Single-family, two-family, three-family, and four-family dwellings with three or fewer habitable stories
above ground.

6. Fee simple Townhouses as defined in the Florida Building Code.
7. Minor structures, defined as buildings or structures in any occupancy group having a gross floor

building area of less than three thousand five hundred (3,500) square feet.
8. Railroads and ancillary facilities associated with the railroad.

110.15.5 Subsequent building safety inspections shall be required at ten (10)-year intervals from the year 
the building or structure reaches 25 years of age (as applicable) required inspection date, regardless of